
SHIP PLANK and TIMBER, LOCUST TREENAILS: JOHN WIOMOltK.
133 Mpeur Mtreet.

RID 888 RIL
Eldge Simon, laborer O. R. and N. Co's Wharf, r. 460

Minna
Rldgely Harry, watchman O. R. and N. 83. Columbia
Eidgeway Brothers (William J. and Joseph H.) file

mufrs. 9-11 Hill
Eidgeway C. B., trimmer Cal. Electric Light Co., r.

317 Jessie
Bidgeway Charles W., lounge mnfr. 21 Golden Gate

Av
Ridgeway Joseph H. (Ridgeway Brothers) r. 11 Hill
Ridgeway Mary A., widow, r. 67 Clementina
Ridgeway Wilfred, apprentice Union Iron Foundry,

r. 67 Clementina
Ridgeway William J. (Ridgeway Brothers) r. 11 Hill
Riding George W., porter A. B. Elfelt & Co., r. 822

Folsom
Riding Thomas R., drayman Peck & Co.,r. 825 Larkin
RicUey A. E. <fc Co. (Albert E. Ridley) stencil

cutters and manufacturers burning brands, 323
Front

Ridley Albert E. (A. E. Ridley k Co.) r. 104 Sanchez
Ridley H. 8. Mrs., widow, fancy goods, 1904 Polk
Ridley James, waiter, r. 617 Mission
Ridley Joseph (Ridley & Nicolaysen) r. 1939 Broad-

way
Ridley William, laborer, r. 12 Polk
Ridley & Nicolaysen (Joseph Ridley and Jens

Nicolaysen) proprietors Orient Saloon, NE cor
Leldesdorff and Halleck

Riebe Theodore, seaman, r. 127 Jackson
Riebliug Maximillian, blacksmith, r. 1326 Kearny
Riebli Anton, milker, r. 621 California
Blechers August, laborer Cal. Sugar Refinery, r. 440

Ninth
Riechers Frederick W., groceries and liquors, SW cor

Ellis and Larkin. r. 7 Willow Av
Riechers Herman W., gardener, r. 2604 Howard
Rleck Henry, r. 341 King
Rieck John, r. 632 Geary
Riecke George C, bookkeeper, r. cor Sixteenth and

Howard
Riedel Conrad, maltster, r. 10 Boardman PI, rear
Riedel George, cabinetmaker West Coast Furniture

Co., r. 431 Greenwich
Riedel Herman, teamster B. Goetz, r. 431 Greenwich
Riedell Gustave, capitalist, r. 1007 Mason
Rieder Elizabeth, ladies' nurse, r. 7 Bartol
Rleder Frank, r. 7 Bartol
Eiedinger William, cook Marcus Martens, r. Shasta

St. House
Eiedy Charles C, wood engraver Durbin Van Vleck,

432 Montgomery, room 8

Riegelhanpt Philip, tailor, 606 Market, r. 546 Howard
Riegelhuth Charles, upholsterer, r. 329 Broadway
Riegelhuth Courad, butcher, 432 Third, r. 428 Third
Biegelhuib Conrad, cabinetmaker L. & E. Emanuel,

r. 44 Julia
Riegelhuth Frederick, trunkmaker D. Block & Co., r.

44 Julia
Riegelhuth George, laborer, r. 407 Pacific
Rieger P. & Co. (estate of Paul Rieger) manufac-

turers flavoring extracts, 511 Front
Rieger Paul Mrs., r. 14 Turk
Riejiper 'Williaim, manager P. Rieger & Co., 511

Front, r. 14 Turk
Riegger Julius (Lehrke & Rlegger) r. 238Ji Fifth
Riegle Annie M., r. 22 J^ Potter
Riegler Paul, tinsmith, r. 212 Sixth
Rii gling Joseph, bartender, r. 528 J$ Stevenson
Riegiier John B., tinsmith Hagenmeyer & Heinz, r.

Humboldt House
Riehl Frederick, physician and surgeon, 526 Kearny,

r. 1836 Powell
Riehn Albert H., clerk, r. 638 Green
Riebr Jean, secretary French Library, 120 Sutter, r.

920 Sutter
Riekels Jotin, liquor saloon, 611 Valencia, and

agent United States Brewery, r. 2037 Mission
Rieraan George B. (Rieman & Co.) r. 1425 California
Rieinan <!te Co. (George B. Rieman and F. S.

Chadbourne) photographic art gallery, 26 Mont-
gomery

Rlemann Rudolph, clerk Matthias Gray, r. 313 Stock-
ton

Riemer F.. seaman, r. North Pacific Hotel
Rieuaker Gustave, carpenter, r. 611 Greenwich
Rieukemeyer Frederick, clerk D. Witgen & Co., r. 301

Montgomery Av
Rieper Christina, widow, dressmaker, r. 1115 Jones
Rierson John, carpenter SS. Mexico, r. 114 Jackson

Rierson J(ohn 8., boxmaker Union Box Factory, r. 414
Pacific

Ries George, millhand F. Korbel & Bros., SW cor
Fifth and Bryant

Ries Hugo, clerk Honig & Alexander, r. 311 Hayes
Ries Johanna, widow, r. 311 Hayes
Ries Leopold, land agent. 049 Washington
Riese Charles A., watchmaker H. J. Wenzel, r. 207

Nineteenth
Kiese David (Greenhood, Riese & Co.) r. 2021 Powell
Riese Emma F. Miss, dressmaker, r. 207 Nineteenth
Riese J. Ernest, r. 207 Nineteenth
Riese Leo (Greenhood, Riese & Co.) r. 2021 Powell
Riese Nathan, cigarmaker Greenhood, Riese Sl Co., r.

2120 Mason
B^ Riese. See Reese, Reece, Reis and Reiss
Riesen William, r. 7M Isis

Rieser Aaron (Commercial Soap Co.) r. 617 Fell
Rieser Edwin O., city salesman Standard Soap Co., r.

710 Nineteenth
Rieser Frank, bartender Fritz Hinger, r. 1519 Dapont
Riesselmann Henry, porter Von Ronn & Hencke Bros.,

r. NE cor Montgomery and Jackson
Rieth Et-nest, cabinetmaker, r. 14^ Gilbert
Rietow Charles, harnessmaker, r. 14 August Alley
Rietow Henry, carpenter, r. 14 August Alley
Rietow Henry W., jeweler, r. 14 August Alley
Rietz Frederick, butcher J. Neumann, r. 1033 Mission
Rietzke Gustave S., boarding, 502 Bush
Rieu John, shoemaker, 187 Jessie
Riewerts Meinert H., clerk Frederick Carsten, r. 2056

Mission
Rifan Annie, chambermaid Montgomery's Hotel
Riffe Jacob D.. laborer, r. 1920 Mason
Rigades Emanuel, waiter, r. Stanford Hotel
Rigali Luigi, r. 9 Gaven
Rigby James, watchmaker, r. 295 Sixteenth
Rigg Sarah A., waiter Western House
Riggers' and Stevedores' Union Association, 806 Mont-

gomery
Riggers' Protective Union, 71 New Montgomery
Riggs George S., mining secretary, r. 316 Taylor
Riggs Hugh, laborer Pac. Rolling Mills, r. W s Michi-

gan, bet Sierra and Shasta
Riggs J. H., clerk freight auditor C. P. RR.,r. West

Berkeley
Righeth Domenico, Swiss Ben. Assn. 627 Commercial
Rightmire E. A. Mrs., widow, r. 1819 Eddy
Rightmire Sallie A. Miss, assistant Jackson St. Prim-

ary School, r. 1819 Eddy
Rightmire William J., deputy County Clerk, r. 1819

Eddy
Rigney Arthur, ehoefitter, r. 205 Union
Rigney James, r. 205 Union
Rigney James A., carpenter Cal. Mills, r. 1039 Mis-

sion '

Rigney John E., packer, r. 54 Minna, rear
Rigney Patrick, silverplater, r. 410 Twenty-second
Rigney Rosa Mrs., groceries and liquors, 410 Twenty-

second
Rigoli Antonio, jeweler, r. 231 Montgomery Av
Rigoni Joseph, watchmaker Larsen & Wilson, r. cor

Broadway and Montgomery Av
Rlgoreau Julien A., clerk French ConsuUte,704

Washington
Riker Alanson, clerk Hancock House, 781 Mission
Riker Harrison H.. sexton St. John's Preabyteriwi

Church, r. 6}^ Lewis PI
Riker James H., porter Palace" Hotel, r. 1016 Powell
Riky A. B., clerk J. C. Merrill & Co., r. 13 Stockton
Riley Anthony, watchman, r. cor Malacca and Rail-

road Av
Riley Bernard, hostler James Fagen, r. 332 Bash
Riley Bernard, laborer, r. 136 Langton
Riley Calvin C, apothecary William J. Bryan, r. NW

Howard and Second
Riley Charles, r. 656 Folsom
Riley Cornelius, carpenter, r. 598 Stevenson
Riley Daniel, r. 16 Albion Av
Riley Daniel, driver City RR., r. 121 Fifteenth
Riley Daniel, expressman, r. 309 Folsom
Riley Daniel, seaman, r. Steuart St. House
Riley Dennis, trackcleauer City RR.. r. 1457 Minna
Riley Edward, collarmaker Main *: Winchester, and

extraman Engine No. 5, S. F. F. D., r. 1219 Kearny
Riley Edward A., morocco finisher Bloch & Davidson,

r. 755 Brannan
Riley Edward L., matchmaker, r. 1122 Folsom
Riley Eliza, widow, r. 210 Willow Av
Riley Ellen, widow, r. 506 Eighth, rear

LOUIS 6RAVERMAN & CD.
STERLING SILVERWARE AND FRENCH CLOCKS

I 19 Montgomery Street.


